The following sensitivity analysis illustrates the impact of hypothetical fluctuations of
subcontracting charges, staff costs and material costs (being the major components of our
construction costs) on our profit before taxation during the Track Record Period. The
hypothetical fluctuation rates for subcontracting charges and staff costs are set at 1.2% and
15.7%, which correspond to the approximate minimum and maximum percentage changes
in the average monthly wages of construction workers in Singapore from 2013 to 2018 as
stated in the Ipsos Report (see “Industry overview – Potential challenges – 3. Labour
shortage” in this prospectus) and are therefore considered reasonable for the purpose of this
sensitivity analysis. The hypothetical fluctuation rates for material costs are set at 0.5% and
4.4%, which correspond to the approximate CAGR in the price of steel bars and the price
of ready-mixed concrete (being the major components of our material costs) in Singapore
from 2013 to 2018 as stated in the Ipsos Report (see “Industry overview – Potential
challenges – 4. Fluctuating cost of raw materials in Singapore” in this prospectus) and are
therefore considered reasonable for the purpose of this sensitivity analysis.

Hypothetical fluctuations
in our subcontracting
charges –1.2% –15.7% +1.2% +15.7%

Increase/(decrease) in
profit before taxation
(Note) S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

FY2015/16 153 2,001 (153) (2,001)
FY2016/17 287 3,754 (287) (3,754)
FY2017/18 464 6,076 (464) (6,076)
For the five months ended

28 February 2019 298 3,901 (298) (3,901)

Hypothetical fluctuations
in our staff costs –1.2% –15.7% +1.2% +15.7%

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

– 213 –

Increase/(decrease) in
profit before taxation
(Note) S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

FY2015/16 69 900 (69) (900)
FY2016/17 82 1,071 (82) (1,071)
FY2017/18 85 1,109 (85) (1,109)
For the five months ended

28 February 2019 34 448 (34) (448)

Hypothetical fluctuations
in our material costs –0.5% –4.4% +0.5% +4.4%

Increase/(decrease) in
profit before taxation
(Note) S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

FY2015/16 68 598 (68) (598)
FY2016/17 74 647 (74) (647)
FY2017/18 67 593 (67) (593)
For the five months ended

28 February 2019 26 227 (26) (227)

Note: Our profit before taxation was approximately S$3.1 million, approximately S$4.5 million,
approximately S$8.0 million and approximately S$2.8 million for each of FY2015/16, FY2016/17,
FY2017/18 and the five months ended 28 February 2019, respectively.

BASIS OF PRESENTATION OF FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Please refer to note 2 of the accountants’ report set out in Appendix I to this prospectus.

CRITICAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND ESTIMATES

The financial information of our Group has been prepared in accordance with accounting
policies which conform with IFRSs. The significant accounting policies adopted by our Group
are set forth in detail in note 4 to the accountants’ report set out in Appendix I to this
prospectus.

Some of the accounting policies involve judgments, estimates, and assumptions made by